ACCEPTANCE BY SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

I, ANITA KAY BRUNSTING, hereby acknowledge my acceptance this day of the office and duties of Successor Trustee of the BRUNSTING FAMILY LIVING TRUST dated October 10, 1996, as amended, the NELVA E. BRUNSTING SURVIVOR'S TRUST and the ELMER H. BRUNSTING DECEDENT'S TRUST, after the resignation of the original Trustee, NELVA E. BRUNSTING.

ANITA KAY BRUNSTING

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on December 21, 2010 at <u>1:36pm</u> by ANITA KAY BRUNSTING. <u>Candace & Kurz</u>. Gued Notary Public, State of Texas p.m., by ANITA KAY BRUNSTING.

